Penn St.-Fayette (0-4) -vs- Point Park (5-4,1-3 MEC)
12/09/24 at CCAC-Allegheny, Pittsburgh, PA

Date: 12/09/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘: dZ;\%cé:Prm Penn St.-Fayette 38 23 61
Site: CCAC-Allegheny, Pittsburgh, PA Point Park 60 55 115
Referees: Brent Reitter, John Lienert, Adam Flore
Penn St.-Fayette 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jones,Dasilas * 32 6-18 2-4 4-5 0-6 6 0 5 4 0 0 18
12 Hill,Zachary =3 12 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 2 0 0 12
11  JesselLawson,Jr. * 32 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 1 9
05 Taylor,Jack =3 24 3-11 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
03 Dennison,Brandon * 33 24 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 0 1 0 5
14  Percinsky,Landon 23 3-8 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 8
01  Wilcox,Rashawn 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Hebron,Drew 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
24  Terry,Rashaad 11 0-7 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Powell,Amir 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-71 10-30 5-6 5-27 32 14 8 11 1 2 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34 41.18% 7-17 41.18% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 9-37 24.32% 3-13 23.08% 2-2 100.00%
Total 23-71 32.4% 10-30 33.3% 5-6 83.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0
Point Park 115
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Williams,Brenden * 23 9-19 5-10 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 1 23
13  Fisher,Nazareth o 20 6-8 0-0 3-5 2-5 7 1 0 1 2 0 15
00 Warner,Kaden * 24 6-13 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 14
02 Van,Nathaniel & 21 4-8 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 2 5 0 0 0 11
05 Miller,Aiden * 24 2-9 0-1 1-2 9-8 17 1 7 1 0 0 5
12 Marshall,Nick 27 4-9 3-7 3-4 1-8 9 2 1 0 0 0 14
11 Anderson,Aidan 10 3-3 2-2 4-4 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 12
32 Jhawar,Jags 9 4-5 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 1 0 8
01 Felix,Daniel 10 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
03 Singh,Lance 15 2-10 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 0 5
04 Keys,Rob 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ainembabazi,Darren 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 43-94 16-43 13-17 26-44 70 8 24 4 3 1 115
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 23-47 48.94% 7-16 43.75% 7-10 70.00%
Second Half 20-47 42.55% 9-27 33.33% 6-7 85.71%
Total 43-94 45.7% 16-43 37.2% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 29 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 20

Bench Points: 47

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 25



VISITORS: Penn St.-Fayette

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin HOME TEAM: Point Park

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ZACHARY
ASSIST by JONES,DASILAS

REBOUND DEF by JESSELAWSON,JR.
FOUL by HILL,ZACHARY
TURNOVER by HILL,ZACHARY

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DASILAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ZACHARY

MISS 3PTR by HILL,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DASILAS
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JESSELAWSON, JR.
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DASILAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DASILAS
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ZACHARY
ASSIST by DENNISON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JESSELAWSON,JR.
MISS 3PTR by HILL,ZACHARY

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ZACHARY
ASSIST by JONES,DASILAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ZACHARY
ASSIST by JONES,DASILAS

FOUL by DENNISON,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JACK
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JACK
SUB OUT by JONES,DASILAS
SUB IN by WILCOX,RASHAWN
FOUL by HILL,ZACHARY

19:35 0-2
19:16 3-2

18:58
18:51
18:51
18:42
18:38
18:22

18:13

18:08
18:05
17:54

17:42
17:35
17:20

17:03

16:53

16:34

16:17

15:58

15:47

15:27
15:09
14:49
14:44

14:31
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:12

14:03
14:00
14:00
14:00
13:52
13:52 14-11

3-4

5-4

8-4

14-9

14-10

H2 GOOD JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN
Vi1

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH
H1 GOOD TIPIN by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN
MISS JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN
MISS 3PTR by VAN,NATHANIEL

FOUL by FISHER,NAZARETH

REBOUND DEF by VAN,NATHANIEL
MISS LAYUP by VAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

V1
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
MISS 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN

V4
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by VAN,NATHANIEL

V2

V5

V3 GOOD JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN(in the paint)

V6

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
V5 GOOD FT by VAN,NATHANIEL
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
SUB IN by MARSHALL,NICK
V4 GOOD FT by VAN,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
MISS JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN

V3 GOOD FT by MILLER,AIDEN(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by HILL,ZACHARY
SUB IN by JONES,DASILAS

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK

FOUL by DENNISON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JACK

SUB IN by PERCINSKY,LANDON

TURNOVER by JONES,DASILAS

MISS JUMPER by PERCINSKY,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by PERCINSKY,LANDON

GOOD 3PTR by PERCINSKY,LANDON
ASSIST by JONES,DASILAS

REBOUND DEF by JESSELAWSON,JR.
MISS JUMPER by WILCOX,RASHAWN
REBOUND OFF by DENNISON,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by JESSELAWSON,JR.
REBOUND OFF by JESSELAWSON,JR.

GOOD LAYUP by PERCINSKY,LANDON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PERCINSKY,LANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by JESSELAWSON,JR.
TURNOVER by JESSELAWSON,JR.

MISS LAYUP by PERCINSKY,LANDON(in the paint)

09:

58

09:48
09:46
09:46
09:46

09:

09:

09:
09:

37

32

29
06

14-13

14-15

14-16

14-18

14-21

17-21

19-21

20-21
20-23

20-25

09:01 20-28

V1

H1

H 2

H4

H7

H 4

H 2

H1
H3

H5

H8

MISS FT by MILLER,AIDEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by WARNER,KADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARNER,KADEN
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AIDEN

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AIDEN

REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK

GOOII)) LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by MILLER,AIDEN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AIDAN

GOOD FT by FISHER,NAZARETH(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,AIDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARNER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,AIDAN
ASSIST by MARSHALL,NICK

MISS 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN

FOUL by MARSHALL,NICK
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AIDAN
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NICK
SUB IN by MILLER,AIDEN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

GOOD LAYUP by VAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

FOUL by MILLER,AIDEN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN
GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN
GOOD 3PTR by VAN,NATHANIEL(fastbreak)



TURNOVER by WILCOX,RASHAWN
SUB OUT by DENNISON,BRANDON
SUB IN by HILL,ZACHARY

MISS 3PTR by HILL,ZACHARY
FOUL by HILL,ZACHARY

SUB OUT by WILCOX,RASHAWN
SUB OUT by PERCINSKY,LANDON
SUB IN by DENNISON,BRANDON

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by JESSELAWSON,JR.(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DASILAS

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DASILAS

SUB OUT by HILL,ZACHARY
SUB IN by TERRY,RASHAAD

BLOCK by DENNISON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by TERRY,RASHAAD
SUB IN by PERCINSKY,LANDON
FOUL by PERCINSKY,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DASILAS

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JACK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK

FOUL by DENNISON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by DENNISON,BRANDON
SUB IN by WILCOX,RASHAWN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DASILAS

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DASILAS(in the paint)

MISS FT by JONES,DASILAS

08:34
08:34
08:34
08:23

07:59
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:32
07:10
06:51
06:40
06:36
06:19
06:15
06:15
06:12
06:12

06:08
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:04
06:04
06:04
05:55
05:38
05:20

05:13
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
04:56
04:56
04:45
04:29
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17

20-31

20-32
22-32
22-34
24-34

24-36

24-37

26-37
26-39

26-41

26-42

29-42
29-45

31-45

H

T

11

12
10
12
10

12

13

11
13

15

16

13
16

14

ASSIST by MILLER,AIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN
ASSIST by VAN,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

MISS FT by FISHER,NAZARETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FISHER,NAZARETH

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,AIDEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
REBOUND OFF by VAN,NATHANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by VAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

SUB IN by MARSHALL,NICK

GOOD FT by FISHER,NAZARETH
MISS FT by FISHER,NAZARETH

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,NICK(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WARNER,KADEN

SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH
SUB IN by FELIX,DANIEL
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,NICK(fastbreak)

FOUL by VAN,NATHANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,NICK

ASSIST by MILLER,AIDEN

FOUL by VAN,NATHANIEL

SUB OUT by VAN,NATHANIEL
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN



MISS LAYUP by JONES,DASILAS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PERCINSKY,LANDON
SUB IN by HEBRON,DREW

SUB OUT by WILCOX,RASHAWN
SUB IN by PERCINSKY,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK

MISS LAYUP by JESSELAWSON,JR.(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DASILAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERCINSKY,LANDON

GOOD FT by JONES,DASILAS

GOOD FT by JONES,DASILAS

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DASILAS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DASILAS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DASILAS

04:06

03:42

03:33
03:15
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:02
03:02
02:51
02:43
02:29

02:20

02:14

01:57

01:43
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:10
00:56
00:43
00:39
00:31
00:16

00:03

31-48 H 17

31-50 H 19

31-52 H21

32-52 H 20
33-52 H 19
33-55 H22

35-55 H 20

35-57 H 22

38-57 H 19
38-60 H 22

REBOUND DEF by FELIX,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,NICK
ASSIST by WARNER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,NICK
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
GOOD JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK
TURNOVER by MILLER,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,NICK

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN
MISS LAYUP by WARNER,KADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
GOOD 3PTR by FELIX,DANIEL

ASSIST by WARNER,KADEN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN

GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FELIX,DANIEL
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Fayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Park
20:00 SUB OUT by FELIX,DANIEL
20:00 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by VAN,NATHANIEL
20:00 SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH
SUB OUT by PERCINSKY,LANDON 20:00
SUB OUT by HEBRON,DREW 20:00
SUB IN by DENNISON,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by HILL,ZACHARY 20:00
19:47 38-62 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK 19:23 41-62 H 21
ASSIST by JESSELAWSON,JR. --
19:00 MISS 3PTR by VAN,NATHANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN
18:52 41-64 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MILLER,AIDEN
FOUL by HILL,ZACHARY 18:36
TURNOVER by HILL,ZACHARY 18:36



18:28 41-67 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN
-- ASSIST by VAN,NATHANIEL

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JACK 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN,NATHANIEL

17:56 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JESSELAWSON, JR. --
TURNOVER by JONES,DASILAS 17:48
SUB OUT by HILL,ZACHARY 17:48
SUB IN by TERRY,RASHAAD 17:48

17:33 MISS 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JACK(in the paint) 17:19
= REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(fastbreak)(in the
17:14 41-69 H 28 paint)

o ASSIST by MILLER,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DASILAS(in the paint) 17:00
17:00 BLOCK by FISHER,NAZARETH
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
16:54 TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH
STEAL by TAYLOR,JACK 16:54
MISS LAYUP by TERRY,RASHAAD(in the paint) 16:49
16:49 BLOCK by FISHER,NAZARETH
— REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
16:43 MISS DUNK by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JACK —
TURNOVER by JONES,DASILAS 16:37
16:37 STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
16:32 41-72 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:31
16:31 SUB OUT by WARNER,KADEN
16:31 SUB IN by MARSHALL,NICK
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DASILAS 16:17

== REBOUND DEF by VAN,NATHANIEL
16:10 41-74 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by VAN,NATHANIEL(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN,NATHANIEL
15:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
15:44 MISS 3PTR by VAN,NATHANIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN
15:38 41-76 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MILLER,AIDEN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DASILAS(in the paint) 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
15:13 41-79 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
-- ASSIST by VAN,NATHANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by JESSELAWSON,JR. 14:58 44-79 H 35
ASSIST by JONES,DASILAS --
14:49 44-82 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
-- ASSIST by VAN,NATHANIEL

14:34 FOUL by MARSHALL,NICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:33
14:33 SUB OUT by VAN,NATHANIEL
14:33 SUB OUT by MILLER,AIDEN
14:33 SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH
14:33 SUB IN by FELIX,DANIEL
14:33 SUB IN by SINGH,LANCE
14:33 SUB IN by ANDERSON,AIDAN
SUB OUT by TERRY,RASHAAD 14:33
SUB IN by PERCINSKY,LANDON 14:33
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DASILAS 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK



14:11 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DASILAS --

GOOD JUMPER by JESSELAWSON,JR. 14:03 46-82 H 36
13:59 MISS 3PTR by SINGH,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by PERCINSKY,LANDON ==
MISS JUMPER by JESSELAWSON,JR. 13:49
== REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK
13:43 MISS JUMPER by FELIX,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DASILAS ==
13:21 FOUL by FELIX,DANIEL
GOOD FT by JONES,DASILAS 13:21 47-82 H35
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JACK 13:21
SUB IN by WILCOX,RASHAWN 13:21
GOOD FT by JONES,DASILAS 13:21 48-82 H 34

13:14 48-85 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SINGH,LANCE

MISS 3PTR by WILCOX,RASHAWN 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by FELIX,DANIEL
12:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,AIDAN
12:38 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by DENNISON,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by WILCOX,RASHAWN(in the paint) 12:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AIDAN
12:10 48-88 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,LANCE
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,AIDAN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DASILAS 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK
11:33 MISS 3PTR by SINGH,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DASILAS --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DASILAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:26 50-88 H 38

11:13 TURNOVER by SINGH,LANCE
STEAL by JESSELAWSON,JR. 11:13
GOOD JUMPER by JESSELAWSON,JR.(fastbreak) 11:08 52-88 H 36

10:53 52-91 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
-- ASSIST by SINGH,LANCE

TURNOVER by JONES,DASILAS 10:37
10:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
10:37 SUB IN by KEYS,ROB
SUB OUT by DENNISON,BRANDON 10:37
SUB IN by HILL,ZACHARY 10:37
10:16 MISS JUMPER by SINGH,LANCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by PERCINSKY,LANDON 09:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:59
09:59 52-92 H40 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,AIDAN
SUB OUT by PERCINSKY,LANDON 09:59
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JACK 09:59
09:59 52-93 H41 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILCOX,RASHAWN(in the paint) 09:45 54-93 H 39
09:31 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,ROB
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,AIDAN
09:27 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by SINGH,LANCE
FOUL by HILL,ZACHARY 09:22
SUB OUT by HILL,ZACHARY 09:22
SUB IN by DENNISON,BRANDON 09:22
09:22 54-94 H40 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,NICK
09:22 MISS FT by MARSHALL,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:22 SUB OUT by FELIX,DANIEL

09:22 SUB IN by JHAWAR,JAGS



MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JACK
MISS 3PTR by DENNISON,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DASILAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILCOX,RASHAWN

FOUL by JESSELAWSON,JR.
SUB OUT by WILCOX,RASHAWN
SUB OUT by JONES,DASILAS
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JACK

SUB OUT by JESSELAWSON,JR.
SUB IN by PERCINSKY,LANDON
SUB IN by HEBRON,DREW

SUB IN by TERRY,RASHAAD
SUB IN by POWELL,AMIR

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,RASHAAD

GOOD LAYUP by PERCINSKY,LANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,RASHAAD
MISS LAYUP by TERRY,RASHAAD(in the paint)

FOUL by HEBRON,DREW

MISS JUMPER by TERRY,RASHAAD

GOOD 3PTR by DENNISON,BRANDON
ASSIST by PERCINSKY,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by DENNISON,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,AMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENNISON,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by HEBRON,DREW(in the paint)

09:22 54-95 H41

09:13

09:03

08:53

08:46

08:35

08:31
08:19

54-97 H 43
54-
100 H46
54-
102  H48
54-
105 H51
56-
105 H49
56-
106 H 50
56-
107 H51
56-
109 H53
59-
109 H50

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,LANCE

MISS 3PTR by SINGH,LANCE

REBOUND OFF by JHAWAR,JAGS

MISS LAYUP by SINGH,LANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,ROB

MISS 3PTR by SINGH,LANCE

REBOUND OFF by JHAWAR,JAGS

GOOD LAYUP by JHAWAR,JAGS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JHAWAR,JAGS

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,NICK
ASSIST by SINGH,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by JHAWAR,JAGS

MISS LAYUP by KEYS,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JHAWAR,JAGS

GOOD TIPIN by JHAWAR,JAGS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,AIDAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AIDAN

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,AIDAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,AIDAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AIDAN
SUB IN by AINEMBABAZI,DARREN

BLOCK by JHAWAR,JAGS
REBOUND DEF by JHAWAR,JAGS

GOOD JUMPER by JHAWAR,JAGS
ASSIST by SINGH,LANCE

MISS 3PTR by SINGH,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by JHAWAR,JAGS
MISS 3PTR by KEYS,ROB



REBOUND DEF by TERRY,RASHAAD
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,RASHAAD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,RASHAAD

FOUL by PERCINSKY,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by HEBRON,DREW

MISS LAYUP by PERCINSKY,LANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HEBRON,DREW

TURNOVER by TERRY,RASHAAD

MISS JUMPER by DENNISON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,RASHAAD
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,RASHAAD
REBOUND OFF by DENNISON,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by DENNISON,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,AMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,AMIR
MISS JUMPER by PERCINSKY,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by HEBRON,DREW
TURNOVER by HEBRON,DREW

59-
111

59-
113

61-
113
61-
115

H 52

H 54

H 52

H 54

REBOUND DEF by JHAWAR,JAGS
MISS 3PTR by AINEMBABAZI,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JHAWAR,JAGS(in the paint)
ASSIST by AINEMBABAZI,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by AINEMBABAZI,DARREN
MISS LAYUP by KEYS,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JHAWAR,JAGS
MISS TIPIN by JHAWAR,JAGS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SINGH,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,ROB
MISS 3PTR by AINEMBABAZI,DARREN

GOOD LAYUP by KEYS,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AINEMBABAZI,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by SINGH,LANCE



